



LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

London Fire Brigade Headquarters
169 Union Street London SE1 0LL
T 020 8555 1200 F 020 7960 3602
Textphone 020 7960 3629
london-fire.gov.uk

Freedom of Information request reference number: FOIA 8033.1

Date of response: 20th November 2023

Request:

I would like to apply for Data under The Freedom of Information Act 2000. My request is concerning your visits to Flat 27 Hayden Piper House, 27/33 Caversham House, LONDON SW3 4AF from 2020 until the present day.

The information which I specifically need is as follows.

1. 999 Call outs from Flat 27 Hayden Piper House
2. 999 call outs' regarding Flat 27.
3. Any call outs via the emergency internal intercom system at Hayden Piper House
4. Any call outs from the police and the ambulance services.
5. The reasons for these call outs please.

Response:

1. 999 Call outs from Flat 27 Hayden Piper House – *This is exempt [under section 40 Personal Data.](#)*
2. 999 call outs' regarding Flat 27. - *21/04/2021, 08/06/2021 02/03/2022, 04/10/2022, 17/10/2022 and 14/09/2023.*
3. Any call outs via the emergency internal intercom system at Hayden Piper House – *There is no record of any automatic false alarm incident.*
4. Any call outs from the police and the ambulance services. - *09/12/2021, 21/12/2021 and 22/12/2021.*
5. The reasons for these call outs please. - *All incidents were special service (non-fire incidents).*

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request [on our website](#).

